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Are Other Worlds Inhabited? 	  Emmerson, W. L. 	 41 Does Suffering Prove Sin? 	  Warren, Edgar A. 	23 
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Beat of a Drum, The  	  Webster, Donald A. 	 14 Echoes From Eden 	  Emmerson, W. L. 	38-46 
Beautiful Eyes  	  Buxbaum, Catherine M. .. . 	4 Elijah Message, The 	  Anderson, Roy Allan ....12-14 
Because They Came (Poem)  	  Thorson, Inez Clark  	 22 Eternal Ten, The 	  Youngs, Dallas 	 14 
"Before They Call"  	  Hyde, Gordon M.  	 15 Eternity in the Heart 	  Lloyd, Ernest 	 40 
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Can We Trust the Bible? 	  Dalrymple, Gordon 	 19 Fulfillment 	(Poem) 	  Heppenstall, Margit Strom .. 2 
Cardinal, The (Poem) 	  Hudelson, Bertha R. 	 37 
Causes of Divorce 	  Kuhn, May Cole- 	 45 Gambling for Charity  	  Utt, Charles D. 	 8 
Cavalcade of Lawlessness 	  Cottrell, Roy F. 	 27 Genesis 	  Bullinger, E. W. 	 38 
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Check Your Religion  	  Vance, Murl 39, 40, 42, 45, 46 Gethsemane (Poem) 	  Lauth, Lucinda 	 20 
Christ Can Set You Free  	  Halliday, John Walter 	 4 Getting Ready for Heaven  	  Bunch, Taylor G. 	20 
Christ in the Old Testament 	  Utt, Charles D. 	 11 Give God the Praise! (Poem) 	  Simon, Hazel Hartwell 	32 
Christ's Call (Poem)  	  Oxenham, John 	 48 Give Us Hope!  	  Maxwell, Arthur S. 	10 
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Christ's Second Coming  	  Youngs, Dallas  	 8 Glory of Faith, The (Poem) 	  Simon, Hazel Hartwell ....14 
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Creation or Evolution?  	  Vance, Murl  	 39 God's Other Sheep (Poem) 	  Simon, Hazel Hartwell .... 8 
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Danger in Disguise 	  Stirling, James H.  	 37 Good Neighbor 	  Maxwell, Arthur S. 	10 
Date With Our Maker 	  Utt, Richard H.  	 7 Gospel in Leviticus, The  	  Christensen, Herbert 	29 
Day of Gratitude (Poem) 	  Chandler, Hazel H.  	 44 Great Awakening, The 	  Webster, Donald A. 	34 
Dazzling Frontiers of Science 	  Cottrell, Roy F.  	 21 Great Truths for a Great Day 	  Utt, Richard H. 1-3, 6, 7-9, 11 
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History's Secrets Unveiled 	  
Holy Land, The 	  
Home (Poem) 	  
Home Religion 	  
Honesty the Best Policy 	  
Hope Beyond the Grave 	  
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Hetzell, M. Carol 	44 
Simon, Hazel Hartwell 	47 
Simon, Hazel Hartwell 	33 
Maxwell, Arthur S. 	14 
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Utt, Charles D. 	 35 
O'Neil, Mary Covey 	 7 
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Number 
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Stirling, Betty 	  8 
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Utt, Walter C. 	 16 
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Tucker, J. L. 	..17, 	18, 19, 20 
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Whitman, Sanford T. 	32 
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Maxwell, Arthur S. 	 4 
Moon, Robert D. 	27 
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Oss, John 	 46 
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Oliphant, Bill 	 24 
Emmerson, W. L. 	42 
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Maxwell, Arthur S. 	40 
Maxwell, Arthur S. 	16 
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Simon, Hazel Hartwell 	34 
Lobo, Patrick A. T. C. 	43 
Maxwell, Arthur S. 	47 
Lee, Leonard C. 	 36 
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Webster, Donald A. 	48 
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Locke, Margaret 	 43 
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Moon, Robert D. 	 4 
Bunch, Taylor G. 	29 
Dalrymple, Gordon 	22 
Stirling, Betty 	 14 
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Maxwell, Arthur S. 	 1 
Strawn, Dale A., M.D.27 
Selected 	 38 
Dexter, Robert A., M.D. 	47 
Dalrymple, Gordon 	18 
Youngs, Dallas 	 44 
Webster, Donald A. .. 2, 3, 

7, 	12, 	14-17, 	19-22, 	25-27, 
30, 35, 39-42, 44, 45, 47, 48 

Bullock, Mark 	  4 
Cox, Daphne 	 47 

Fernando, Roland S. 	33 
Horn, Siegfried H. 	15-19 
Longacre, C. S. 	 39 
Taylor, Lyndon E., M.D. 	43 
Westphal, Wilma Ross 	2+ 

	

....Simon, Hazel Hartwell 	 5 
Maxwell, Arthur S. 	32 
Lee, Leonard C. 	 10 
Bennington, Rose 	28 
Allen, Justa Lee 	 40 
Simpson, Dorothy V. 	39 
Maxwell, Arthur S. 	44 
Youngs, Dallas 	 27 
Freiwirth, Paul K. 	39 
Olney, William 	 13 
Youngs, Dallas 	 12 
Youngs, Dallas 	 22 
Youngs, Dallas 	 41 
Stirling, Betty 	1-14, 16 
Utt, Charles D. 	 23 
Utt, Charles D. 	 34 

Cottrell, Roy F. 	34 

Emmerson, W. L. 	44 
Anderson, Roy Allan 	14 
Simon, Hazel Hartwell 	19 
Maxwell, Arthur S. 	 3 
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Religion in Action 	 Hetzell, M. Carol 1, 3, 5, 7, 

9-11, 	13-15, 	17-19, 	21-23, 
25-27, 	29-31, 	33-35, 	37-39, 

41-43, 45-47 
Religious Vogue 	 Utt, Charles D. 	  2 
Remember Thy Creator 	 Webster, Donald A. 	29 
Repent and Be Saved 	 Youngs, Dallas 	  6 
Results of Disobedience 	 Youngs, Dallas 	 21 
Return of the Infidels 	 Esteb, Adlai A. 	 35 
Reward (Poem) 	 Melendy, Idamae 	 6 
Rewards of Honesty 	 Taylor, Lyndon E., M.D. ...46 
Risen Christ, The 	 Lloyd, Ernest 	 14 
Robin in the Rain (Poem) 	 Thorson, Inez Clark 	 9 
Rush for Uranium, The 	 Maxwell, Arthur S. 	16 

Sabbath of Jesus, The 	 Esteb, Adlai A. 	 48 
Saboteurs of the Home 	 Cottrell, Roy F. 	 26 
Sacredness of Life, The 	 Taylor, Lyndon E., M.D. ...44 
Samaria, the Forgotten City 	 Horn, Siegfried H. 	17 
Sanctuary Services, The 	 Youngs, Dallas 	 30 
Satan's Tragic Fate 	 Youngs, Dallas 	  9 
Saved by a Look 	 Halliday, John W. 	23 
Science Hastens the End 	 Utt, Richard H. 	 11 
Scripture Interpretation 	 Utt, Charles D. 	 40 
Seeing Heart, The (Poem) 	 Esteb, Adlai A. 	  3 
Seek Righteousness! 	 Bunch, Taylor G. 	24 
Seizing the Golden Opportunity 	 Halliday, John Walter 	 6 
Sermon That Changed My Life, The 	Lee, Leonard C. 	 32 
Seven Times Hotter 	 Maxwell, Arthur S. 	11 
Shape of Things to Come, The 	 Cottrell, Roy F. 	 32 
Sharing Christ (Poem) 	 I   eitner, Della Adams 	44 
Shoes for Saints 	 Hyde, Gordon M. 	22 
Simply Trusting Jesus 	 Halliday, John Walter 	18 
Sins of the Grandfathers 	 Utt, Charles D. 	 25 
Slavery or Freedom? 	 Vance, Murl 	 42 
"Slippery Places" 	 Whitman, Sanford T. 	41 
Smokers, Beware! 	 Nelson, C. E., M.D 	29 
Someday (Poem) 	 Nicholson, Martha Snell 	.38 
Something More 	 Holland, Kenneth J. 	25 
Something Was Wrong 	 Jennings, Howard 	36 
Son by Adoption 	 Hewlett, Peggy 	 37 
Sons of God 	 Utt, Charles D. 	 48 
South Wind Will Blow, The 	 Whitman, Sanford T. 	11 
Space Flight Coming  1 	 Utt, Richard H. 	  1 
Spade Confirms the Book, The 	 Horn, Siegfried H. 	 1 
Spirit of Christmas, The 	 Halliday, John Walter 	47 
Spurious Coins 	 Woodward, H. G   5 
Stayed Like a Mast 	 Hammond, T. W. 	31 
Steer by the Compass 	 Utt, Richard H. 	  6 
Stepping Out in Faith 	 Whitman, Sanford T. 	35 
Story of a Chain 	 Author Not Known 	46 
Story of a Prodigal Father, The 	 Joplin, Dr. 	 44 
Strength for the Task 	 Wood, Kenneth H., Jr. 	 1 
Stretching to Glory 	 Bennington, Rose 	47 
Struggle for Security 	 Dalrymple, Gordon 	14 
Survival Through Faith 	 Bergherm, William H. 	39 
Switch of Destiny 	 Maxwell, Arthur S. 	37 

Take, Read I 	 American Bible Society ....45 
Talking With God 	 Bunch, Taylor G. 	21 
Teen-Age Ten Commandments 	 Webster, Donald A. 	39 
Tell the Truth! 	 Taylor, Lyndon E., M.D. ...47 
Ten Commandments as a Doctor Sees Them, The Taylor, Lyndon E., M.D. 38-48 
Ten-Minute Bible Study 	 Youngs, Dallas . 1-10, 18-25, 

27-32, 34-36, 38-42, 44-48 
Thanksgiving (Poem) 	 Bower, Helen Frazee- 	44 
That Holy Dawn (Poem) 	 Bradbury, Dolores 	13 
Their Beliefs and Practices 	 Froom, LeRoy Edwin 	27 
"Their Garments Wore Not Out" (Poem) 	Nicholson, Martha Snell 	11 
Their Origin and History 	 Froom, LeRoy Edwin 	26 
They Ignored the Warnings 	 Webster, Donald A. 	20 
Things That Never Die (Poem) 	 Dickens, Charles 	 34 
Think of the Joy! (Poem) 	 Simon, Hazel Hartwell 	 4 
Thorns of Life 	 Emmer, Ashley G. 	46 
3-D Parents 	 Maxwell, Arthur S. 	35 
Thy Will Be Done (Poem) 	 Smith, Helen Rogers 	16 
Time for Courage 	 Maxwell, Arthur S. 	 2 
Time for Thankfulness 	 McKay, Donald W. 	44 
Time for Prayer, A (Poem) 	 Smith, Helen Rogers 	25 
Time of Test 	 Whitman, Sanford T. 	26 
Torrent of Truth 	 Maxwell, Arthur S. 	 4 
Towering Pyramids of Wealth 	 Cottrell, Roy F. 	 23 
Transatlantic Miracle 	 Folkenberg, E. J. 	43 
Transforming Power of the Bible, The 	Stifler, Francis Carr 	45 
Treasures Money Cannot Buy 	 Priest, Ivy Baker 	15 
Tribute to Teachers, A (Poem) 	 Simon, Hazel Hartwell 	38 
Tribute to Toilers (Poem) 	 Esteb, Adlai A. 	  4 
Trust God ' 	 Seaman, Flora Jones 	13 
Truth About Seventh-day Adventists, The 	. Froom, LeRoy Edwin ...26, 27 
Truth From the Dust of Ages 	 Horn, Sieg'ried H. 	 2 
Truth Strikes Home 	 Westphal, Wilma Ross 	21 
TV Religion 	 Branson, Ardice 	 30 
Two Kinds of Righteousness 	 Bunch, Taylor G. 	25 

United Nations and Calendar Reform 	Rulkoetter, Aubrey H. 	15 
Unplanned Blessing (Poem) 	 Leitner, Della Adams 	 5 

Valley of Shadow 	 Stirling, Betty 	  2 
Vanishing Faith 	 Cottrell, Roy F. 	 28 
Vespertime (Poem) 	 Simon, Hazel Hartwell 	29 
Victims of Divorce 	 Kuhn, May Cole- 	46 
Victory Takes Time 	 Andross, Matilda E. 	30 
Voice of Hope (Poem) 	 Combridge, Stanley 	10 

Wages of Sin, The 	 Emmerson, W. L. 	45 
Wages of Sin, The 	 Youngs, Dallas 	 11 
Waiting for the Light 	 Stirling, James H. 	30 
Walking With God 	 Bunch, Taylor G. 	22 
War and Prosperity 	 Utt, Charles D. 	 11 
Warning of Puulena, The 	 Maxwell, Arthur S. 	13 
Was Christ's Death Necessary? 	 Webster, Donald A. 	37 
Way Back, The 	 Westphal, Wilma Ross 	21-27 
Way of Prayer, The (Poem) 	 Smith, Helen Rogers 	48 
Way of the Cross, The 	 Delafield, D. A. 	 14 
Way to Happiness, The 	 Freiwirth, Paul K. 	35 
Way to Peace, The (Poem) 	 Simon, Hazel Hartwell 	16 
We Believe in Christ's Coming 	 Maxwell, Arthur S. 	 9 

We Cannot Conquer Alone 	  
We Have Heard a Name (Poem) 	 
We Live by Hope (Poem) 	  
Weapons of the Future 	  
Weaver, The (Poem) 	  
Weeds for the Pulpit 	  
Welcome Guest, The (Poem) 	  
Were Our Ancestors Savages? 	  
Were the Advent Pioneers Fanatics? 	 
What Croesus Didn't Know 	  
What Do We Give Up? 	  
What Happens After Death? 	  
"What Hast Thou?" (Poem) 	  
What Have We Done Today? (Poem) 	 
What Is a Christian? 	  
What Is Back of It All? (Poem) 	 
What Kind of Religion? 	  
"What Lack I Yet?" 	  
"What Lies at Hand" (Poem) 	  
What Man Owes His Creator 	  
What Matters Most? 	  
What the News Means 	  

What to Do When Dead 	  
What's in Your "Basket"? 	  
When Jesus Came 	  
When Jesus Comes (Poem) 	  
When Reptiles Ruled the Earth 	  
When the Spirit Comes 	  
When Words Fail (Poem) 	  
Whence Came Evil? 	  
Where Are You Going? 	  
Where Miss Achelis Is Wrong 	  
Which Day Did Jesus Observe? 	  
Which Law Did Christ Abolish? 	 
Whisperings of Peace (Poem) 	  
Whither Bound? (Poem) 	  
Why Be Baptized? 	  
Why Destroy the World? 	  
Why Did God Rest? 	  
Why Do They. Die? 	  
Why Do Women Smoke? 	  
Why God Became Man 	  
Why God Made Our World 	  
Why I Love Peter 	  
Why Is Christ Coming? 	  
Why Jesus Died 	  
Why Keep the Sabbath? 	  
Why Study Bible Prophecy? 	  
Why Trouble the Master? (Poem) 	 
Will Sinners Burn Forever? 	  
Window for the Spirits? 	  
Winning Souls for Christ 	  
Wise Men All 	  
With You Always (Poem) 	  
Who Are the Spirits? 	  
Who Else Like Thee? (Poem) 	  
Who Is Immortal? 	  
Who Made the Stars? 	  
Who Made the World? 	  
Who Started Sin? 	  
Who Tampered With God's Law? 	 
Who Wants a New Calendar? 	  
Who's Listening? 	  
Who's to Blame? 	  
Who's to Blame? 	  
Whom Seek Ye? (Poem) 	  
Whom Will You Serve? 	  
Woman Behind the World Calendar, The 
Wonderful Saviour 	  
Wonders of Creation 	  
Wonders of Old Jerusalem 	  
Word of Life, The 	  
World Advertisement 	  
Worthless Counterfeits 	  
Wrong-Way Christians 	  

You Can Escape! 	  
You, Too, Can Be a Saint 	  
"Your Secret Weapon" 	  
Youth and the UN 	  
Youth Declares War on Narcotics 	 
Your Bible Questions Answered 	 

Achan's 	Sin 	  
Avoiding Extremes 	  
Brevity of the Gospels 	  
Christ 	  
Christ and the Sabbath 	  
Christ in Creation 	  
Christ's Glory 	  
Christ's Hair 	  
Church Facing East 	  
Complete Salvation 	  
Contents of the Ark 	  
Covering Sins 	  
Conversation 	  
Curse of the Law 	  
Days and Foods 	  
Days and Months 	  
Debt of Love, The 	  
Did Cain Repent? 	  
Eagles' Wings 	  
Ever-Ascending Smoke 	  
Every Knee Shall Bow 	  
Ezekiel's Vision 	  
Faith and Works 	  
Fat and the Blood, The 	  
Feminine Adornment 	  
Gentiles, The 	  
God's Creating and Making 	  
God's Law for All 	  
Gossip 	  
Goliath 	  
Heaven and Paradise 	  
Hope in Christ, The 	  
Horeb and Sinai 	  
How Many Apostles? 	  

Number 
Webster, Donald A. 	 5 
Simon, Hazel Hartwell 	18 
Simon, Hazel Hartwell 	20 
Maxwell, Arthur S. 	19 
•Author Not Known 	45 
Whitman, Sanford T. 	 5 
Simon, Hazel Hartwell 	36 
Lee, Leonard C. 	  8 
Nichol, Francis D. 	34 
Stirling, James H. 	43 
Tabler, Myrle E. 	 8 
Stirling, Betty  	5 
Barker, Mary Lucretia 	28 
Nead, J. M. 	 19 
Webster, Donald A. 	45 
Smith, Helen Rogers 	31 
Utt, Charles D. 	 38 
Whitman, Sanford T. 	 7 
Leitner, Della Adams 	 3 
Youngs, Dallas 	 13 
Bunch, Taylor G. 	23 
Webster, Donald A. ..4, 6, 9, 

11, 28 
Utt, Richard H. 	 25 
Simpson, Maudie H. 	42 
Anderson, Roy Allan 	47 
Simon, Hazel Hartwell 	 7 
Burdick, Clifford L. 	17 
Whitman, Sanford T. 	22 
Murton, Jessie Wilmore 	39 
Emmerson, W. L. 	43 
Webster, Donald A. 	 1 
Maxwell, Arthur S. 	18 
Youngs, Dallas 	 18 
Youngs, Dallas 	 15 
Bullock, Mark 	 24 
Locke, Margaret 	 42 
Youngs, Dallas 	 34 
Payne, Viola M. 	 46 
Youngs, Dallas 	 16 
Stirling, Betty  	1 
Allen, Justa Lee 	 19 
Youngs, Dallas 	  4 
Emmerson, W. L. 	39 
Jones, Elton A. 	  3 
Jensen, Marenus H. 	31 
Delafield, D. A. 	 13 
Taylor, Lyndon E., M.D. 	42 
Freiwirth, Paul K. 	44 
Combridge, Stanley 	46 
Lee, Leonard C. 	37 
Stirling, Betty, 	3 
Halliday, John Walter 	42 
Vine, Mary J. 	 47 
Simon, Hazel Hartwell 	13 
Stirling, Betty  	7 
Simon, Hazel Hartwell 	48 
Jensen, Marenus H. 	33 
Hoen, R. E. 	 24 
Lee, Leonard C. 	  6 
Youngs, Dallas 	  5 
Youngs, Dallas 	 19 
Maxwell, Arthur S. 	20 
Maxwell, Arthur S. 	25 
Carcich, Theodore 	38 
Utt, Charles D. 	 44 
Pepper, Edna Atkin 	 9 
Anderson, Roy Allan 	12 
Smith, Helen 	 18 
Lloyd, Ernest 	  2 
Lee, Leonard C. 	 7 
Horn, Siegfried H. 	16 
Dyresen, Dyre 	 32 
Utt, Charles D. 	 29 
Taylor, Lyndon E., M.D. 	40 
Casebeer, Fern Row 	34 

Lloyd, Ernest 	  6 
Bunch, Taylor G. 	19 
Andross, Mrs. E. E. 	23 
Webster, Donald A. 	33 
Webster, Donald A. 	 9 
Utt, Charles D. ....1-16, 18-48 

41 
27 
25 
23 

4 
20 
44 
38 
42 
18 
30 
13 
37 
42 

2, 3 
46 
29 
41 
48 
28 
33 
45 
40 
10 
18 
42 
41 
30 
20 

5 
9 
9 

30 
43 
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Number 
	 Number 

	

42 	Sabbath Assemblies 	 38 
	 43 	Saint 	 26 

	

39 	Salvation of the Heathen 	 23 

	

7 	Seeking God 	 28 

	

32 	Sin Not Unto Death 	 34 

	

37 	Sinner's Prayers, The 	 26 

	

15 	Six or Eight Days 	 46 

	

7 	Solomon's Wisdom 	  7 

	

38 	Sons of God 	 48 

	

46 	Soul and Spirit 	  8 

	

44 	Spirit of Adoption 	 24 

	

44 	Sting of Death, The 	 21 

	

35 	Strong Drink for the Dying 	 16 

	

38 	Temptation of Eve 	 11 

	

22 	Thirty-Nine Stripes 	 24 

	

14 	Thirty Pieces of Silver 	 34 

	

35 	Time Is at Hand, The 	 37 

	

5 	Twelve Disciples, The 	 18 

	

12 	Two Kingdoms 	 36 

	

44 	Two Sticks, The 	 47 

	

7 	Undying Worm 	 19 

	

13 	Vegetarian Diet 	 35 

	

22 	Veil That Is Taken Away, The 	  6 

	

31 	What Is Sin? 	  1 

	

2 	Who Wrote the Bible? 	 43 

	

33 	Wisdom and Sorrow 	 40 

	

39 	Withered Fig Tree, The 	 40 
21 

INDEX BY AUTHORS 

Image and Likeness 	  
Inclusive Commandments, The 
Inheritance of the Meek 	 
Interpretation of Prophecy 	 
Is There a Personal Devil? 	 
Jeremiah or Zechariah? 	  
Job 	 14, 
Jot or Tittle 	  
Judgment and Indignation 	  
Knowledge of Evil, The 	  
Least Is Greatest 	  
Lord's Supper, The 	  
Lucifer 	  
Needle's Eye 	  
New Name, The 	  
New Wine in the Cluster 	  
Ordinance of Foot Washing 	  
Our Schoolmaster 	  
Paul and the Law 	  
Pentecost 	  
Peter's Love for Christ 	  
"Presence" or "Coming" 	  
Prince of This World 	  
Promise to the Repentant Thief 	  
Psalm 119 	  
Reconciled and Saved 	  
Revised Bible 	  
Rewriting the Decalogue 	  

Number 
Allen, Justa Lee 

Plant Doctor 	 40 
Why Do Women Smoke? 	 19 

Allen, Pearl McCain 
He Leadeth Me (Poem) 	  7 

American Bible Society 
Take, Read ! 	 45 

Anderson, Roy Allan 
Elijah Message, The 	 12-14 
New Reformation Needed 	 13 
Rebuilding the Walls of Truth 	 14 
When Jesus Came 	 47 
Whom Will You Serve? 	 12 

Andross, Matilda E. 
Victory Takes Time 	 30 
"Your Secret Weapon" 	 23 

Argent, Russell H. 
Hand on History's Helm, The 	 31 

Barker, Mary Lucretia 
Dominion (Poem) 	  1 
"What Hast Thou?" (Poem) 	 28 

Barron, Kathleen 
Keeping Life's Glow 	 32 

Bellah, Charles G. 
Mother of Mine 	 17 

Belton, Bernard 
Not Bound 	 12 

Bennington. Rose 
Master Key, The 	  2 
Piece of God," "A 	 28 
Stretching to Glory 	 47 

Bentz, A. V. 
God's Fence 	 35 

Bergherm, W. H. 
Inner Resources 	 27 
Survival Through Faith 	 39 

Blackwell, Nicholas 
Heirs of God 	 15 
Let There Be Light ! 	  2 

Bower, Helen Frazee- 
Thanksgiving (Poem) 	 44 

Bradbury, Dolores 
That Holy Dawn (Poem) 	 13 

Branson, Ardice 
TV Religion 	 30 

Brasier, Inez 
Food for the Hungry 	  6 
Love to the Uttermost 	 13 

Breeding, Josephine Stone 
In a Woman's Hand (Poem) 	 21 

Brown, Edwin G. 
At the End of the Bridge 	 43 

Bullinger, E. W. 
Genesis 	 38 

Bullock, Mark 
Eye Has Not Seen (Poem) 	 39 
God's Other Book (Poem) 	 26 
In the Wildwood (Poem) 	 46 
Out of the Mire (Poem) 	  4 
Whisperings of Peace (Poem) 	 24 

Bunch, Taylor G. 
Everlasting Covenant, The 	 27 
Freedom From Worry 	 28 
Getting Ready for Heaven 	 20 
Growing in Grace 	 26 
If This Were My Last Day 	 30 
If This Were My Last Sermon 	 31 
Mystery of Godliness, The 	 18 
One Day at a Time 	 29 
Seek Righteousness! 	 24 
Talking With God 	 21 
Two Kinds of Righteousness 	 25 
Walking With God 	 22  

Number 
What Matters Most? 	 23 
You, Too, Can Be a Saint 	 19 

Burdick, Clifford L. 
Frozen Mammoths of Siberia, The 	 12 
Mastodons of Michigan, The 	 10 
Mighty Mammoth of Arizona, The 	 11 
When Reptiles Ruled the Earth 	 17 

Buxbaum, Catherine M. 
Beautiful Eyes 	  4 

Carcich, Theodore 
Who's to Blame?  • 	  38 

Casebeer, Fern Row 
Neglected Temples 	 40 
Wrong-Way Christians 	 34 

Chandler, Hazel H. 
Day of Gratitude (Poem) 	 44 

Cheesbrough, A. B. 
Land of Forgetfulness, The 	 21 

Christensen, Herbert 
Gospel in Leviticus, The 	 29 

Claridge, Rosa 
Life's Tangled Skein (Poem) 	 29 

Coates, Florence Earle 
Narrow Window, A (Poem) 	 38 

Combridge, Stanley 
God's Plan (Poem) 	  6 
Voice of Hope (Poem) 	 10 
Why Trouble the Master? (Poem) 	 46 

Cooper, Elizabeth 
Hand That Guides, The (Poem) 	  

Cottrell, Roy F. 
America's Three Worst Enemies 	 31 
Are Missions Out of Date? 	 30 
Cavalcade of Lawlessness 	 27 
Dazzling Frontiers of Science 	 21 
From Here to Eternity 	 33 
God and the Atom 	 20 
Greatest Hoax of History 	 29 
Growing Tensions 	 22 
Quest of the Ages 	 34 
Saboteurs of the Home 	 26 
Shape of Things to Come, The 	 32 
Towering Pyramids of Wealth 	 23 
Vanishing Faith 	 28 

Cox, Daphne 
Overdose of Suffering 	 47 

Cox, Ernest 
Jesus the Master Teacher 	 24 

Dalrymple, Gordon 
Can We Trust the Bible? 	 19 
Crime on the March 	 24 
Freedom in Peril 	 21 
Hope Beyond the Grave 	 16 
Is Doomsday Ahead? 	 23 
Is Peace Ahead? 	 15 
Is Utopia Around the Corner? 	 20 
One Fold and One Shepherd 	 22 
Our Lord's Return 	 18 
Struggle for Security 	 14 

De'Ath, Herman F. 
Miracle of Healing, The 	  

Delafield, D. A. 
Way of the Cross, The 	 14 
Why Jesus Died 	 13 

Dexter, Robert A., M.D. 
Our Compass 	 47 

Dickens, Charles 
Things That Never Die (Poem) 	  

Dickson, Louis K. 
Church Challenged, The 	 10 
Jesus Coming Again 	 37 

Duffy, Nona Keen 
Bless This Home (Poem) 	 17  

Number 
Duncan, Everett E. 

Living Triumphantly 	 42 
Dyresen, Dyre 

Word of Life, The 	 32 

Emmer, Ashley G. 
Thorns of Life 	 46 

Emmerson, W. L. 
Are Other Worlds Inhabited? 	 41 
Echoes From Eden 	 38-46 
God's Way Out 	 46 
How the World Began 	 38 
Man God Made, The 	 40 
Man's First Home 	 42 
Rebellion in Paradise 	 44 
Wages of Sin, The 	 45 
Whence Came Evil? 	 43 
Why God Made Our World 	 39 

Engelkemier, J. 
Are You Selfish? 	 12 

Esteb, Adlai A. 
Return of the Infidels 	 35 
Sabbath of Jesus, The 	 48 
Seeing Heart, The (Poem) 	  3 
Tribute to Toilers (Poem) 	  4 

Fernando, Roland S. 
Pakistan Flood, The 	 33 

Ferren, J. R. 
College on a Mountain 	 36 

Figuhr, R. R. 
God's Greatest Problem 	 35 

Finney, R. E., Jr. 
Divine Healing 	 36 

Folkenberg, E. J. 
Transatlantic Miracle 	 43 

Ford, Herbert P. 
Doctor on Wheels 	 46 
Faith That Works, A 	 24 

Freiwirth, Paul K. 
Do You Enjoy Your Bible? 	  5 
Faith for Good Times, A 	  8 
Hallmark of a Saint 	 28 
Prayer Brings Power 	 39 
Way to Happiness, The 	 35 
Why Study Bible Prophecy? 	 44 

Froom, LeRoy Edwin 
Their Beliefs and Practices 	 27 
Their Origin and History 	 26 
Truth About Seventh-day Adventist, The .26, 27 

14 

16 

Gordon, John M. 
French Doctors Fight Liquor 	 28 

Halliday, John Walter 
Christ Can Set You Free 	  4 
Coming Back to Christ 	 13 
Saved by a Look 	 23 
Seizing the Golden Opportunity 	  6 
Simply Trusting Jesus 	 18 
Spirit of Christmas, The 	 47 
Winning Souls for Christ 	 42 

Hammond, T. W. 
Stayed Like a Mast 	 31 

Hansen, Harvey 
Blessing of Believing 	 34 
How to Please God 	 27 
How to Understand the Bible 	 40 

Hare, Robert 
34 	Lend a Cheer (Poem) 	 42 

Nearing Home (Poem) 	 41 
Havergal, Frances Ridley 

By Thy Cross and Passion (Poem) 	 5 
Hemphill, Victor S. 

Christian Girl, A (Poem) 	 18 
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Number 
Heppenstall, Margit Strom 

Fulfillment (Poem) 	  2 
Hetzell, M. Carol 

Amazon Light Bearer 	 42 
Hand From Heaven 	 32 
History's Secrets Unveiled 	 21 
Religion in Action 1, 3, 5, 7, 9-11, 13-15, 17-19, 

21-23, 25-27, 29-31, 33-35, 37-39, 41-47 
Hewlett, Peggy 	

37 Son by Adoption 	  
Hoen, R. E. 

Are the Stars Growing Old? 	  25 
Who Made the Stars? 	  24 

Holland, Kenneth J. 	
25 Something More 	  

Hoover, J. Edgar 
FBI Director Urges Family Altar 	  42 

27 Our Challenge 	  
Horn, Siegfried H. 

5 Abraham's Old Home 	  
Bible Memories Revived 	  19 
Glory That Was Babylon, The 	  4 
Holy Land, The 	 15 
In the Footsteps of Patriarchs and Prophets 	18 
Nineveh Speaks Again 	  3 
Palestine Visit 	 15-19 
Samaria, the Forgotten City 	 17 
Spade Confirms the Book, The 	  1 
Truth From the Dust of Ages 	  2 
Wonders of Old Jerusalem 	 16 

Hudelson, Bertha R. 
	 37 Cardinal, The (Poem) 

His Way (Poem) 	  40 

Hyde, Gordon M. 
"Before They Call" 	 15 
Faltering Footsteps 	 23 
God's Radar 	 12 
In Search of Gold 	 28 
Shoes for Saints 	 22 

Hyde, S. G. 
36 God's Good News 	  

Iles, Berdella 
Count Your Blessings (Poem) 	 12 

Jennings, Howard 
Something Was Wrong 	 36 

Jensen, Marenus H. 
How Will Christ Come? 	 30 
Who Is Immortal? 	 33 
Why Is Christ Coming? 	 31 

Johns, Varner J. 
"Don't Hurt My Son !" 	 33 

Johnson. R. 
Man Who Bossed Johnson, The 	 41 

Jones, Elton A. 
Why I Love Peter 	  3 

Jones, Ivan N. 
Onward, Christian Soldiers ! 	 31 

Joplin, Dr. 
Story of a Prodigal Father, The 	 44 

Jorgensen, Alfred S. 
Do You Know Christ? 	 26 

Klingle, George 
Hour by Hour (Poem) 	 15 

Kress, D. H., M.D. 
Law and the Gospel, The 	 10 

Kuhn, May Cole- 
Causes of Divorce 	 45 
How to Prevent Divorce 	 47 
Victims of Divorce 	 46 

Lauth, Lucinda 
Gethsemane (Poem) 	 20 

Lee, Leonard C. 
Age of Destiny 	  9 
Heaven's Glory 	 17 
New Reformation Foretold 	 36 
Perfect World Coming 	 10 
Sermon That Changed My Life, The 	32 
Were Our Ancestors Savages? 	  8 
Who Made the World? 	  6 
Will Sinners Burn Forever? 	 37 
Wonders of Creation 	  7 

Leitner, Della Adams 
"All Things New" (Poem) 	 40 
Forever New (Poem) 	 22 
For Others (Poem) 	 30 
Increase (Poem) 	 42 
Sharing Christ (Poem) 	 44 
Unplanned Blessing (Poem) 	  5 
"What Lies at Hand" (Poem) 	  3 

Lloyd, Ernest 
Blessing Through Suffering 	 36 
Book of Blessings 	  8 
Count Your Blessings 	 19 
Digging for Truth 	  9 
Eternity in the Heart 	 40 
"Joy and Peace in Believing" 	 48 
Let Us Be Thankful 	 44 
Risen Christ, The 	 14 
Wonderful Saviour 	  2 
You Can Escape! 	  6 

Lobo, Patrick A. T. C. 
New Name for You, A 	 43 

Locke, Margaret 
Nought to Fear (Poem) 	 43 
Whither Bound? (Poem) 	 42 

Longacre, C. S. 
Paradox of Love, The 	 39 

Number 
Malloch, Douglas 

Hills Ahead, The (Poem) 	 32 
Maxwell, Arthur S. 

America's Major Problem 	 38 
Are There Limits? 	 41 
Atoms for Peace 	 34 
Back-Yard Treasure 	  2 
Biblical Battle of Britain 	  8 
Billion-Dollar Heartbeat 	 43 
Calendar Reform • The Truth 	  7 
Church Turns to Tithing 	 38 
Conference at the Summit 	 26 
Conference of Hopes 	 31 
Congress on Prophecy 	 47, 48 
Doomsday Nonsense 	  5 
Eyes on the Sky 	  1 
Fathers in Prophecy 	 22 
Fear and High Hope 	 28 
Festival of Faith 	 29 
Give Us Hope ! 	 10 
Global Television 	 23 
Good Neighbor 	 10 
Great Work Well Done 	 21 
Growing Interest in Advent 	  4 
Guide to Religions 	 17 
Happy Christmas 	 47 
Head for the Hills 	 17 
He Is Not Dead 	 14 
Home Religion 	 35 
How Peaceful Is Peace? 	 44 
"Lady of the Ships" 	 32 
Liberty: Gains and Losses 	  5 
Mail-Tampering 	  
Miracle of Peace 	  
Missionaries to Mars? 	  
Missionary Honored 	  
Momentous Meeting 	  
"Never Flinch, Never Despair" 	  
New Reformation? 	  
Onward With God 	  
"Penicillin for Despair" 	  
Pockets of Pietism 	  
Religion by Radio 	  
Rush for Uranium, The 	  
Seven Times Hotter 	  
Switch of Destiny 	  
3-D Parents 	  
Time for Courage 	  
Torrent of Truth 	  
Warning of Puulena, The 	  
Weapons of the Future 	  
We Believe in Christ's Coming 	  
Where Miss Achelis Is Wrong 	  
Who Wants a New Calendar? 	  
Who's Listening? 	  

McKay, Donald W. 
In the News 1, 5, 8, 10, 13, 23, 24, 29, 31, 32-34, 

36-38, 43, 44 
Meads, Pearl Lewis 

House on a Hill 	 37 

Melendy, Idam;e 
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